

Rocket® Karman Catheters - Pack Discolouration

Dear Customer,

We have been made aware of a recent issue concerning the packaging of our Rocket® Karman Catheters. Some versions have been found with discolouration of the outer pack.



The root cause of this discolouration has been identified as an incompatibility of the coloured master batch with the base material causing colorant to slowly leach onto the packaging.

There is no evidence that this discolouration affects the performance, fit or security of the product but may cause concern to users who are not aware of this notice.

Although we do not consider this issue to negatively affect patient or user safety, we have as a precautionary measure quarantined our current stock of the implicated codes: R57944, R57946, R57948.

We have taken appropriate remedial action and production is being restored. However, should this discolouration be a cause for concern, please contact Customer Services to arrange replacement or credit.

Rocket Medical plc. sincerely apologises for this temporary situation and hope for your understanding while we restore production and supply.

Customer Information Bulletins

for all of our products can be found on our web site at:

www.rocketmedical.com

**If you have any questions, please contact the
Customer Services Team for assistance:**

Tel: +44 191 419 6988. Email: customerservices@rocketmedical.com